
Stage One

Hub Team Name Team Coach/Manager Phone Number Email

Eastern Shore St Aidans Blue Jeff Andrews 0429 091 909 staidanscc1956@gmail.com

Eastern Shore St Aidans White Jeff Andrews 0429 091 909 staidanscc1956@gmail.com

Eastern Shore Sorell Red Scott Aitken 0434 220 059 scottpowerssp69@gmail.com

Eastern Shore Sorell Eagles Natham Reynolds 0416 041 720 natham.reynolds@sorell.tas.gov.au

Eastern Shore Clarence Joeys Sean Farrelly 0419 430 129 seanfarrelly23@hotmail.com

Eastern Shore Clarence Maroon Scott Campbell 0466 053 699 scottjcampbell1985@gmail.com

Clarence Red Andrew Freshney 0408 546 784 andrew.freshney@mystate.com.au

Eastern Shore Clarence Roos
Jesse Hennessey & Frank 

Pascal 

0425 779 863 & 

0428 626 226 

jessehennessy01@gmail.com 

fpascal@emmanuel.tas.edu.au

Eastern Shore Clarence White
Tristan Heffernan & Bradley 

Matthews

0409 448 098 & 

0400 706 735 

bradleymatthews70@gmail.com; 

tristan.heffernan@gmail.com

Western Shore Gretna Kylie Jones 0418 500 669 kylie.jones87@y7mail.com

Western Shore New Norfolk Mark Dance mark@rocketeercouriers.com

Western Shore Glenorchy White Damien West 0400 053 097 damienllwest@gmail.com

Western Shore Glenorchy Black TBC

Western Shore New Town Gold Matilda Waddington 0481 768 589 tilwadd7@gmail.com

Western Shore New Town Green Hayden Cross 0413 317 251 haydencross2203@gmail.com

Western Shore North Hobart Chris Free 0448 526 444 chris.tc.free@gmail.com

Western Shore University Black Ben Hilfenhaus 0433 306 116 benhilfenhaus@yahoo.com

Western Shore University Red Graham Poskitt 0488 771 616 graham.poskitt@yahoo.com

Western Shore University Lions Juanita Kerr 0426 957 479 juanitacam1988@gmail.com

Western Shore University White TBC

Western Shore SHSB Sharks Kristen Falconer 0417 148 922 kristian@falconeradvisers.com.au

Western Shore Kingborough Gold Zane Linnane zane@mscivil.com.au

Western Shore Kingborough Black Adrian Pereia 0416 739 412 pereiraak@gmail.com

Huon/Channel Margate Red TBC

Huon/Channel Margate Green Tim Wass 0417 547 431 Tim.Wass@au.knightfrank.com

Huon/Channel Huonville Shaun Dean 0418 825 174 sshwoolley@gmail.com

Huon/Channel Huonville Anthony Barnett 0466 114 746 chirobarn@gmail.com

Huon/Channel North Huon Adam Crowe 0409 935 677 aacrowe5@gmail.com

Huon/Channel Slab Road Bob Donaghue 0477 019 490 thedonaghues@gmail.com

mailto:staidanscc1956@gmail.com
mailto:staidanscc1956@gmail.com
mailto:scottpowerssp69@gmail.com
mailto:natham.reynolds@sorell.tas.gov.au
mailto:seanfarrelly23@hotmail.com
mailto:scottjcampbell1985@gmail.com
mailto:andrew.freshney@mystate.com.au
mailto:jessehennessy01@gmail.com
mailto:jessehennessy01@gmail.com
mailto:bradleymatthews70@gmail.com
mailto:bradleymatthews70@gmail.com
mailto:kylie.jones87@y7mail.com
mailto:mark@rocketeercouriers.com
mailto:damienllwest@gmail.com
mailto:tilwadd7@gmail.com
mailto:haydencross2203@gmail.com
mailto:chris.tc.free@gmail.com
mailto:benhilfenhaus@yahoo.com
mailto:graham.poskitt@yahoo.com
mailto:juanitacam1988@gmail.com
mailto:kristian@falconeradvisers.com.au
mailto:zane@mscivil.com.au
mailto:pereiraak@gmail.com
mailto:Tim.Wass@au.knightfrank.com
mailto:sshwoolley@gmail.com
mailto:chirobarn@gmail.com
mailto:aacrowe5@gmail.com
mailto:thedonaghues@gmail.com


Stage Two

Hub Team Name Team Coach/Manager Phone Number Email 

Eastern Lindisfarne Blue James Hamilton 0407 728 519 jamesphamilton@hotmail.com

Eastern Lindisfarne White Brad Davie 0432 697 880 juniors.lindisfarnecc@gmail.com

Eastern St Aidans Jeff Andrews 0429 091 909 staidanscc1956@gmail.com

Eastern Sorell Jamie Lockley 0409 974 968 mels_9699@hotmail.com

Eastern Clarence Roos TBC

Eastern Clarence Maroon Stewart Beechey 0410 418 843 stewbeechey@gmail.com

Eastern Clarence Red Craig Stockdale 0400 460 283 stockdale_craig@hotmail.com

Western University Black Ben Hilfenhaus 0433 306 116 benhilfenhaus@yahoo.com

Western University Red Nathan Kilah 0429 206 737 nathankilah@gmail.com 

Western University Lions Glen Young 0423 644 790 glen.young.os@gmail.com

Western University White TBC

Western Glenorchy Black Andrew Fehlberg 0400 204 436 andrewfehlberg@mail.com

Western Glenorchy White Jason Shelton 0488 167 107 jlshelton1985@gmail.com

Western Kingborough Warren Iles 0409 793 874 warrenjiles@gmail.com

Western New Town Jayden Vince 0405 278 279 jayden.vince@gmail.com

Western North Hobart Red Colin Shugg 0472 718 406 csshugg@hotmail.com

Western
North Hobart Blue 

Mark Hynes & Sarah 

Kelly

0437 610 021 & 

0417 114 007 

mhynes@friends.tas.edu.au & 

sarah.kelly3@bigpond.com

Western SHSB Blue  Kristian Falconer 0417 148 922 kristian@falconeradvisers.com.au

Western SHSB White David Diggle 0410 530 529 ddiggle77@gmail.com

Western Huonville Andrew Cordwell 0499 481 989 lugsie@gmail.com

Western Margate Josh Roberts 0435 291 941 joshua.roberts@catholic.tas.edu.au

Western Woodbridge Mitch Garth-Smith 0437 963 084 garthsmith1994@gmail.com
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U14 

Team Team Coach/Manager Phone Number Email 

Clarence Maroon Matt Harris 0481 137 739 matthemason@gmail.com

Clarence Roos Damien Bosworth & Matthew 

Rice

0439 032 937 & 0408 481 140 purepaintingtas@gmail.com    

matthew.rice@education.tas.gov.au

Clarence White Dan Loader 0400 145 243 dploader@yahoo.com.au

Glenorchy Steve Lacy 0418 224 439 lacysteve@hotmail.com

Gretna Wade Gleeson 0429 704 677 wadegleeson@live.com.au

Kingborough Gold Brendan Kull 0428 841 140 bkull@gyc.tas.edu.au

Kingborough Black Marcus Raine 0414 641 398 marcus.raine@bigpond.com

Kingborough Knights Sean Conroy 0402 054 310 sean.yvonne@gmail.com

Lindisfarne Blue Sonia Hitchens 0409 548 494 sonia.hitchens@gmail.com

Lindisfarne Lightning Leigh Horne 0407 565 332 leighhorne10@gmail.com

New Norfolk Mark Dance 0428 614 800 mark@rocketeercouriers.com

North Hobart Blue Nathan Foale & Oliver Close 0417 449 560 & 0409 314 878 kristi.foale@simwolf.com.au

North Hobart Dees Josh Luttrell 0428 326 727 joshluttrell@hotmail.com

North Hobart Red Todd Pinnington 0458 334 146 toddpinnington@live.com

North Hobart White Ben Daniels 0407 874 118 bj.daniels@bigpond.com

SHSB Sharks Blue Troy Williams 0409385846 troy.williams@ivywealth.com.au

Sorell Marcus Scott & Graeme 

Rowlands

0419 376039 marcus.scott@nutrien.com.au

University Black Damien Geason 0417 058 402 dgeason@bmbtas.com

University Lions Joe Valentine & AJ Whitehead 0418 343 539 & 0415 819 602 jvalentine@aqenal.com.au; 

info@piedpiperpestcontrol.com.au

University Red Jon Whetlor 0449 131 884 jonwhetlor@hotmail.com

University White Mark Herd 0408 305 966 mark.herd35@gmail.com

Wellington Ben Beams 0402 036 403 benbeams@outlook.com
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U16 Boys

Team Team Coach/Manager Phone Number Email 

Gretna Katrina Brazendale 0417 133 415 akbrazendale@hotmail.com

University Black Jake Martin 0474 694 770 jakemartin055@gmail.com

Sorell Red Andrew Hyatt 0488 667 898 andrew.hyatt@bestas.com.au

Sorell Eagles Bruce Glanville 0409 223 106 bruce@glanville.net.au

Clarence Kain Moore 0418 552 109 kain.moore@almliquor.com.au

Glenorchy Steve Lacy 0418 224 439 lacysteve@hotmail.com

Kingborough John  Pogonoski 0427 034 246 john.pogonoski@gmail.com

Huonville Taylor Campisi 0438 555 304 taylor_campisi@yahoo.com

Snug Blake Sculthorpe 0490 934 354 blakescully@live.com

Kingborough TBC

Slab Road TBC
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Girls Stage 1

Team Name Team Coach/Manager Phone Number Email 

New Norfolk Kelly Read 0408 073 237 kellyread13@gmail.com

Clarence Fran Sullivan 0438 635 780 fkhj.sullivan@gmail.com

North Hobart Red Steve Jewell 0409 210 885 stevejewell@outlook.com

North Hobart Blue TBC

University 

Sarah Russell & Shona 

Prior

0408 126 353 & 

0408 004 699

sarah.russell@recfit.tas.gov.au & 

shona.prior@stategrowth.tas.gov.au
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U16 Girls

Team Team Coach/Manager Phone Number Email

Sorell Danielle Henricks & 

Olivia Hudson

Danielle- 0458 099 666 assistantsecretary@sorellcricketclub.com.au

University Black TBC TBC TBC

University Red Chris Brown 0448 356 660 chrisbrown.cb1984@gmail.com

Clarence Girls Andrew Walker 0409 674 222 taswegian71@hotmail.com

New Norfolk Kelly Read 0408 073 237 kellyread13@gmail.com

New Town Venessa Dobson 0478 727 124 nessy95@live.com

North Hobart Stef Daffara 0423 253 543 stef.daffara@hotmail.com
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